RNS Number: 4054V MJ Gleeson PLC 08 July 2024



8 July 2024

## MJ Gleeson plc

("Gleeson", "the Company" or "the Group")

## **Notice of Trading Update**

MJ Gleeson plc, the leading low-cost housebuilder and land promoter, will issue its scheduled trading update for the year ended 30 June 2024 on Thursday 11 July 2024.

A conference call for analysts will be held at 08:00 that morning. To dial-in, please use the below details:

UK-Wide: +44 (0) 33 0551 0200
UK Toll Free: 0808 109 0700

· Code: MJ Gleeson

- Ends -

## **Enquiries:**

MJ Gleeson plc Tel: +44 1142 612 900

Graham Prothero, Chief Executive Officer Stefan Allanson, Chief Financial Officer

 Hudson Sandler (Financial PR)
 Tel: +44 20 7796 4133

 Mark Garraway
 Tel: +44 7771 860 938

 Harry Griffiths
 Tel: +44 7860 630 046

 India Laidlaw
 Tel: +44 7801 252 015

Investec Bank plc (Joint Broker) Tel: +44 207 597 4000

Ben Griffiths Tom Brookhouse Sara Wallace

Singer Capital Markets (Joint Broker) Tel: +44 20 7496 3000

Shaun Dobson Charles Leigh-Pemberton Alaina Wong

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.